
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Detroit  312  303       615  +39 
T3  2   Youngstown State 321  303       624  +48 
T1  3   Cleveland State 312  319       631  +55 
T3  4   Valparaiso 321  312       633  +57 
5  5   Loyola  327  314       641  +65 
6  6   Wisconsin-Green Bay 331  332       663  +87 
7  7   Illinois-Chicago 338  335       673  +97 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Horizon League Golf Champ W
Mission Inn Golf and Tennis Resort

Howey-in-the-Hills, FL
HL Women 2013 

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Allison Mitzel  Youngstown State  77  71       148  +4   
T2 2   Kelly Voigt  Valparaiso  76  73       149  +5   
T8 3   April Ohlendorf  Loyola  80  70       150  +6   
T4 T4   Olivia Richards  Detroit  77  74       151  +7   
T2 T4   Christina Thorne  Detroit  76  75       151  +7   
T8 T6   Ariel Sparrow  Cleveland State  80  75       155  +11   
1 T6   Allyson Hackman  Cleveland State  73  82       155  +11   

T16 8   Allison Sears  Detroit  81  75       156  +12   
T25 9   Emily Rohanna  Youngstown State  84  73       157  +13   
T6 10   Lindsey Lammers  Detroit  79  79       158  +14   
T21 T11   Alex Meyers  Loyola  83  76       159  +15   
T16 T11   Brianna Davy  Valparaiso  81  78       159  +15   
T8 T13   Sarah Heimlich  Youngstown State  80  80       160  +16   
T6 T13   Shelly Ford  Cleveland State  79  81       160  +16   
T8 T15   Christina De Boer  Wisconsin-Green Bay  80  81       161  +17   
T16 T15   Michelle Kleckner  Valparaiso  81  80       161  +17   
T21 T17   Cherise Mangal  Illinois-Chicago  83  79       162  +18   
T8 T17   Katie Pokrandt  Wisconsin-Green Bay  80  82       162  +18   
T21 T17   Aislynn Merling  Youngstown State  83  79       162  +18   
20 20   Micaela Cronin  Cleveland State  82  81       163  +19   

T21 T21   Erika Pfaender  Valparaiso  83  81       164  +20   
T8 T21   Madeline Kaminski  Cleveland State  80  84       164  +20   
T8 23   Collette Hansen  Detroit  80  85       165  +21   
T30 T24   Ryann Gilley  Illinois-Chicago  86  82       168  +24   
T16 T24   Sana Khan  Youngstown State  81  87       168  +24   
T28 T26   Sammi Grunder  Wisconsin-Green Bay  85  84       169  +25   
T25 T26   Caitlin Smollen  Illinois-Chicago  84  85       169  +25   
T25 28   Bernice Sitompul  Loyola  84  86       170  +26   
33 T29   Steph Laude  Wisconsin-Green Bay  87  85       172  +28   

T30 T29   AJ Selig  Valparaiso  86  86       172  +28   
T8 T29   Carey Farley  Loyola  80  92       172  +28   
T28 32   Elizabeth Curtiss  Illinois-Chicago  85  89       174  +30   
34 33   Carly Schneider  Loyola  94  82       176  +32   

T30 34   Grace Abitz  Wisconsin-Green Bay  86  92       178  +34   
35 35   Kayla Stueland  Illinois-Chicago  103  105       208  +64   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Detroit 312 303 615
T4 Christina Thorne (2) 76 75 151

T4 Olivia Richards (5) 77 74 151

8 Allison Sears (4) 81 75 156

10 Lindsey Lammers (1) 79 79 158

23 Collette Hansen (3) 80 85 165

2 Youngstown State 321 303 624
1 Allison Mitzel (1) 77 71 148

9 Emily Rohanna (4) 84 73 157

T13 Sarah Heimlich (3) 80 80 160

T17 Aislynn Merling (2) 83 79 162

T24 Sana Khan (5) 81 87 168

3 Cleveland State 312 319 631
T6 Ariel Sparrow (1) 80 75 155

T6 Allyson Hackman (4) 73 82 155

T13 Shelly Ford (5) 79 81 160

20 Micaela Cronin (3) 82 81 163

T21 Madeline Kaminski (2) 80 84 164

4 Valparaiso 321 312 633
2 Kelly Voigt (1) 76 73 149

T11 Brianna Davy (5) 81 78 159

T15 Michelle Kleckner (2) 81 80 161

T21 Erika Pfaender (3) 83 81 164

T29 AJ Selig (4) 86 86 172

5 Loyola 327 314 641
3 April Ohlendorf (1) 80 70 150

T11 Alex Meyers (4) 83 76 159

28 Bernice Sitompul (2) 84 86 170

T29 Carey Farley (5) 80 92 172

33 Carly Schneider (3) 94 82 176
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Wisconsin-Green Bay 331 332 663
T15 Christina De Boer (5) 80 81 161

T17 Katie Pokrandt (1) 80 82 162

T26 Sammi Grunder (3) 85 84 169

T29 Steph Laude (4) 87 85 172

34 Grace Abitz (2) 86 92 178

7 Illinois-Chicago 338 335 673
T17 Cherise Mangal (3) 83 79 162

T24 Ryann Gilley (1) 86 82 168

T26 Caitlin Smollen (5) 84 85 169

32 Elizabeth Curtiss (2) 85 89 174

35 Kayla Stueland (4) 103 105 208
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